

Mise Ex Case No.- 429/2025

Registration No. 391/2025

Order dated 13.10.2025

The record is fixed up today for S/R and appearance.

Petitioner files hazira.

S/R is received after good service but

Perused the case record.

O.P is absent without taking any steps today.

On repeated calls none appears.

It is now 1.30 P.M

Issue D.W against the O.P

Petitioner is directed to file fresh requisite, at once.

To 31.12.2025 for E/R of D/W

BC -II to comply.

D/c by me.

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat,

Birbhum

JO CODE WB00869

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat,

Birbhum

JO CODE WB00869